

Engine Collect from Aero Norway Remote Warehouse Transport arranged by Aero Norway customers only.

NOTIFICATION

- Aero Norway engineshipping@aeronorway.no & Customer Support cs@aeronorway.no
 - EMAIL Subject should read: Customer Name ESN XXXXXX Subject.
 The ESN number is the minimum of information in all communication and should be included in all related documents.
 - o Provide the engine's destination address, contact details for your appointed agent, if different, the collection agents contact details, **and truck ID**.

If you are instructed by Aero Norway to collect the engine form our **remote warehouse**, please contact Haakull AS to agree on loading time +47 51636069 email gaa@haakull.no & jli@haakull.no

Collecting Address

Håkull AS, Stokkamyrveien 22, 4313 Sandnes Norway. MAP: Click her for google map link Opening hours 08:00 - 16:00 Monday to Friday.

Customs documents

Aero Norway will provide.

- Shipping Invoice for customer approval
 - including address supplied by customer, engine, and engine-stand on separate lines with serial number, incoming customs value, weight & dimension, HS code.
- o Export declaration (EX1)
- o Purge Statement or Shippers Declaration

FF AGENT to provide.

- o all other documents required for transport and customs clearance to the redelivery destination.
- O Norway is not a member of EU and for driving / delivery within EU a T1 document needs to be issued /opened by the appointed agent.
 - NCTS code for Stavanger 'Customs is NO08071B

HS code for Engine is 84111200HS code for Engine Stand 87168009

Below please find CFMI Transportation Guidelines 2023, please pass on to your driver.

Regards

Aero Norway / Engine Shipping dep.

Aero Norway AS, Flyplassvegen 220, 4055 Sola, Norway. Phone no: +47 51 64 20 00.

WEB: www.aeronorway.no
Org.no. 898 433 072